

F

RPL  
GJS

- b0467.140 Page 1101, line 2: on lines 2 and 6, delete “property,” and substitute “property or”.
- b0467.141 Page 1101, line 2: delete “, specified”.
- b0467.142 Page 1101, line 3: delete “digital goods, and additional digital goods”.
- b0467.143 Page 1101, line 7: delete “, specified digital goods, and additional digital goods”.
- b0467.144 Page 1101, line 14: delete “specified digital goods, and additional digital goods,”.
- b0467.145 Page 1101, line 15: delete “, items, or digital goods” and substitute “or items”.
- b0467.146 Page 1101, line 20: delete “property@U@Z7@Lam>,” and substitute “property @U@Z7@Lam>or>”.
- b0467.147 Page 1101, line 20: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, or>”.
- b0467.149 Page 1101, line 21: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, items, or digital goods>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>or items>”.
- b0467.148 Page 1101, line 21: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods,>”.
- b0467.150 Page 1102, line 2: on lines 2, 5 and 14, delete “property@U@Z7@Lam>,” and substitute “property @U@Z7@Lam>or>”.
- b0467.151 Page 1102, line 2: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, specified>”.
- b0467.152 Page 1102, line 3: delete that line and substitute “physically transferred”.
- b0467.153 Page 1102, line 4: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>electronically,>”.
- b0467.154 Page 1102, line 6: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or additional digital goods>”.
- b1213.8 Page 1102, line 7: after that line insert: ✓
- b0467.155 Page 1102, line 14: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or>”.
- b0467.156 Page 1102, line 15: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods>”.
- b0467.157 Page 1103, line 19: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>”.
- b0467.158 Page 1103, line 23: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital>”.
- b0467.159 Page 1103, line 24: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>goods,>”.
- b0467.160 Page 1104, line 4: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods,>”.
- b0467.161 Page 1104, line 5: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods,>”.
- b0467.162 Page 1104, line 8: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>digital good,>”.

b0467.163 Page 1104, line 16: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital>".

b0467.164 Page 1104, line 17: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.165 Page 1105, line 4: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.166 Page 1106, line 6: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods,>".

b0467.167 Page 1106, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods,>".

b0467.168 Page 1106, line 8: on lines 8, 9, 10, 12 and 14, delete "@U@Z7@Lam>goods,>".

b0467.169 Page 1106, line 20: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.170 Page 1106, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional>".

b0467.171 Page 1107, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>digital goods,>".

b0467.172 Page 1107, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.173 Page 1107, line 11: delete "property@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "property @U@Z7@Lam>or>".

b0467.174 Page 1107, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or additional digital goods>".

b0467.175 Page 1108, line 10: delete "property," and substitute "property or".

b0467.176 Page 1108, line 11: delete ", specified digital goods, or additional digital goods".

b0467.177 Page 1108, line 12: delete ", items, or" and substitute "or items".

b0467.178 Page 1108, line 13: delete "goods".

b0467.179 Page 1108, line 24: delete "(c)," and substitute "(c) or".

b0467.180 Page 1108, line 24: delete the material beginning with "services;" and ending with "first" on line 25 and substitute "services".

b0467.181 Page 1110, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.

b0467.182 Page 1112, line 1: delete "property," and substitute "property or".

b0467.183 Page 1112, line 2: delete ", specified digital goods, or additional digital goods".

b0467.184 Page 1118, line 3: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>; on>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>goods>" on line 7.

b1213.9 Page 1118, line 11: after that line insert: ✓

b0467.185 Page 1118, line 14: on lines 14 and 25, delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified>".

b0467.186 Page 1118, line 15: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.187 Page 1119, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.188 Page 1119, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.189 Page 1119, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified>".

b0467.190 Page 1120, line 1: on lines 1 and 18, delete "@U@Z7@Lam>digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.191 Page 1120, line 17: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified>".

b0467.192 Page 1120, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods,>".

b0467.193 Page 1120, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods,>".

b0467.194 Page 1121, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.195 Page 1121, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital>".

b0467.196 Page 1121, line 15: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.197 Page 1121, line 21: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified>".

b0467.198 Page 1121, line 22: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.199 Page 1122, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods,>".

b0467.200 Page 1122, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods,>".

b0467.201 Page 1123, line 2: on lines 2, 6 and 11, delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.202 Page 1123, line 19: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>digital good,>".

b0467.203 Page 1123, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital>".

b0467.204 Page 1123, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>goods,>".

b0467.205 Page 1124, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital goods,>".

b0467.206 Page 1124, line 13: delete "property@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "property @U@Z7@Lam>or>".

b0467.207 Page 1124, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or additional digital>".

b0467.208 Page 1124, line 15: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>goods,>".

b0467.209 Page 1124, line 20: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, item, or digital good>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>or item>".

b0467.210 Page 1125, line 8: delete “goods@U@Z7@Lam>,” and substitute “goods @U@Z7@Lam>or>”.

b0467.211 Page 1125, line 8: delete “(c),” and substitute “(c)”.

b0467.212 Page 1125, line 9: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, or additional digital goods>”.

b1183.1 Page 1128, line 25: after that line insert:

b1198.7 Page 1134, line 22: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2007 Wisconsin Act 19,”.

b1198.8 Page 1134, line 25: after “@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>and (c)>”.

b1198.9 Page 1135, line 1: delete that line and substitute “is exempt under s. 70.11 (21) or that would be exempt under s. 70.11 (21) if the”.

b1198.10 Page 1135, line 3: on lines 3, 8 and 11, after “@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>and (c)>”.

b0823.1 Page 1136, line 13: after that line insert:

b1189.2 Page 1140, line 8: delete “are” and substitute “is”.

b1189.1 Page 1140, line 8: delete “and 2.”.

b1189.3 Page 1140, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:

b0467.213 Page 1141, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22.

b0877.2 Page 1142, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with on page 1144, line 11. //

b1207.1 Page 1144, line 22: after that line insert:

b0467.214 Page 1146, line 12: on lines 12, 16 and 19, delete “property@U@Z7@Lam>,” and substitute “property @U@Z7@Lam>or>”.

b0467.215 Page 1146, line 12: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods,>”.

b0467.216 Page 1146, line 13: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>or additional digital goods>”.

b0467.217 Page 1146, line 16: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or>”.

b0467.218 Page 1146, line 17: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>additional digital goods>”.

b0467.219 Page 1146, line 19: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, specified>”.

b0467.220 Page 1146, line 20: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>digital goods, or additional digital goods>”.

b0467.221 Page 1147, line 4: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>specified digital goods, additional digital>”.

b0467.222 Page 1147, line 5: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>goods,>”.

b0467.223 Page 1148, line 2: delete "property@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "property @U@Z7@Lam>or>".

b0467.224 Page 1148, line 3: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or additional digital goods>".

b0831.1 Page 1148, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.

b0467.225 Page 1149, line 4: delete "property," and substitute "property or".

b0467.226 Page 1149, line 4: delete ", specified digital".

b0467.227 Page 1149, line 5: delete "goods, or additional digital goods".

b0467.228 Page 1149, line 24: delete "specified digital goods, additional digital goods,".

b0467.229 Page 1150, line 1: delete "specified digital goods, additional digital goods,".

b0467.230 Page 1150, line 16: delete "specified digital goods, additional digital".

b0467.231 Page 1150, line 17: delete "goods,".

b0467.232 Page 1150, line 21: delete "property," and substitute "property or".

b0467.233 Page 1150, line 22: delete ", specified digital goods, or additional digital goods".

b0467.234 Page 1150, line 23: delete ", items, or goods" and substitute "or items".

b0467.235 Page 1150, line 25: delete ", items, or" and substitute "or items".

b0467.236 Page 1151, line 1: on lines 1 and 13, delete "goods".

b0467.237 Page 1151, line 3: on lines 3, 11 and 20, delete "property," and substitute "property or".

b0467.238 Page 1151, line 4: delete ", specified digital goods, or additional digital goods".

b0467.239 Page 1151, line 5: on lines 5, 6 and 8, delete ", items, or goods" and substitute "or items".

b0467.240 Page 1151, line 12: delete ", specified digital goods, or additional digital".

b0467.241 Page 1151, line 20: delete ", specified digital goods,".

b0467.242 Page 1151, line 21: delete "or additional digital goods".

b0467.243 Page 1152, line 7: delete "property," and substitute "property or".

b0467.244 Page 1152, line 8: delete ", specified digital goods, or additional digital".

b0467.245 Page 1152, line 9: delete "goods".

b0467.246 Page 1153, line 10: delete "property@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "property @U@Z7@Lam>or>".

b0467.247 Page 1153, line 11: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, specified digital goods, or additional>".

F

G

b0550.1 Page 1278, line 11: after that line insert:  
b0922.1 Page 1279, line 13: delete lines 13 to 20.  
b0826.1 Page 1284, line 16: delete lines 16 to 25.  
b0826.2 Page 1285, line 1: delete lines 1 to 18.  
b0480.1 Page 1299, line 20: after that line insert:  
b0814.9 Page 1310, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18 and substitute. ←  
b0341.9 Page 1310, line 18: after that line insert:  
b0336.3 Page 1316, line 1: delete "\$2,000,000" and substitute "\$2,025,000".  
b0375.2 Page 1318, line 3: after that line insert:  
b0444.8 Page 1326, line 3: delete lines 3 to 19.  
b1194.13 Page 1326, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1327, line 2.  
b1181.36 Page 1353, line 3: delete lines 3 to 13.  
b1179.19 Page 1353, line 22: after that line insert:  
b1179.20 Page 1354, line 3: after that line insert:  
b1173.1 Page 1354, line 3: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$4>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$6>".  
b1216.1 Page 1354, line 9: after "@U@Z7@Lam>July 1, 2007,>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>85 cents per ton disposed of after July 1, 2007, and before October 1, 2007, or the first day of the 3rd month beginning after the effective date of this paragraph .... [revisor inserts date], whichever is later,>".  
b1216.2 Page 1354, line 10: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>July 1, 2007,>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>October 1, 2007, or the first day of the 3rd month beginning after the effective date of this paragraph .... [revisor inserts date], whichever is later>".

---

~~b0341.10 Page 1357, line 17: after that line insert:  
b0341.11 Page 1357, line 23: after that line insert:  
b0341.12 Page 1358, line 18: after that line insert:  
b1190.17 Page 1359, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.  
b1190.18 Page 1359, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.  
b1190.19 Page 1359, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1360, line 2.  
b1190.20 Page 1362, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17.  
b1190.21 Page 1362, line 20: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and@U@Z7@Lam>,>(ko)@U@Z7@Lam>, and (r)>" and substitute "and (ko)".~~

G

H